created a constellation of historical relationships in the Americas. Some of 
these generations have left distant lands for many reasons, some brought 
against their will, and some having lived here for more generations than 
can be counted. These latter include the current five hundred sixty-seven 
(567) federally recognized Indian Nations, and state recognized tribes, and 
bands, pueblos, communities, and native villages, some stretching across 
America’s northern and southern boundaries.

Committee Specificity: Although we recognize abuses against and debts